 Rev. 7c
PTC Resettable Fuse
Low Rho Type
MPTS-RZ Series
FEATURE
 Operation Current: 0.75A ~ 7.50A
 Maximum Voltage: 6VDC, 9VDC
 Temperature Range: -40ºC to 85ºC
 Semi-Circular Termination
 Excellent for high density applications
 Surface Mount, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 1812
 Faster time to trip than standard SMD devices
 Lower resistance than standard SMD devices
 UL/cUL safety approved: certification No: E223037
 TUV safety approved: certification No: R50223766
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No item Digit Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series MPTS Polymer Resettable Fuse Series Surface Mount Type
(2) Size Code 0805L 0805L: 0805 inch 0603L: 0603 inch, 1210L: 1210 inch
(3) Hold Current  110 110: 1.1A 100: 1.0A, 075: 75mA
(4) Termination Type R Semi-Circular Termination Type Blank: Straight Termination Type
(5) Internal Code Z Low Rho Series Blank: Regular Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 23ºC
Item Value Characteristics
Hold Current 1.10A IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23ºC still air.
Trip Current 1.80A IT=Trip current-minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23ºC still air.
Rated Voltage 6VDC V MAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at its rated current (I MAX).
Max Current 100A I MAX= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (VMAX).
Typical Power 0.6W
Pd=Typical power dissipated-type amount of power dissipated by the device when in the
tripped state in 23ºC still air environment.
TMAX to Trip 0.30Sec. Device response time, at current of 8.0A
Resistance
RMIN 0.030Ω RMIN=Minimum device resistance at 23ºC prior to tripping.
R1MAX 0.130Ω
R1MAX=Maximum device resistance at 23ºC measured 1 hour after tripping or reflow
soldering of 260ºC for 20 seconds.
 Termination pad materials: Pure Tin
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
 Battery Pack for Tablet PC & Smart Phone, Toy, GPS
 Battery Cell, Power Bank
 PCM (Protection Circuit Module)
 USB port of smart phone and tablet PC
MPTS 0805L 110 R Z
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Note: Due to its material property, Low Rho series are ONLY
suitable for Short lifecycle product, such as Powerbank,
Rechargeable battery, Smart Phone, Tablet PC. It is not suitable
for Medium-Long lifecycle products, such as Automotive,
Equipment, Medical, Aerospace, Military, etc.
 Rev. 7c
PTC Resettable Fuse
Low Rho Type
MPTS-RZ Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (23ºC)
MPTS0402
Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typical
Power
Max Time to Trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A Pd, W A Sec Ω Ω
MPTS0402L010RZ 0.10 0.30 6 100 0.5 0.50 1.0 0.150 2.000
MPTS0402L020RZ 0.20 0.50 6 100 0.5 1.00 1.0 0.100 1.250
MPTS0402L035RZ 0.35 0.70 6 100 0.5 8.00 0.1 0.050 0.700
MPTS0402L050RZ 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.5 8.00 0.1 0.040 0.400
MPTS0603
Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typical
Power
Max Time to Trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A Pd, W A Sec Ω Ω
MPTS0603L025RZ 0.25 0.55 9 100 0.5 8.0 0.08 0.500 3.000
MPTS0603L035RZ 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.5 8.0 0.10 0.200 1.000
MPTS0603L050RZ 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.10 0.070 0.350
MPTS0603L075RZ 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.20 0.050 0.250
MPTS0603L100RZ 1.00 1.80 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.040 0.120
MPTS0603L150RZ 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.50 0.007 0.080
MPTS0805
Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typical
Power
Max Time to Trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A Pd, W A Sec Ω Ω
MPTS0805L075RZ 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.20 0.040 0.160
MPTS0805L110RZ 1.10 1.80 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.030 0.130
MPTS0805L125RZ 1.25 2.50 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.025 0.110
MPTS0805L150RZ 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.30 0.015 0.065
MPTS0805L175RZ 1.75 3.50 6 100 0.6 8.0 0.60 0.005 0.055
MPTS0805L200RZ 2.00 4.00 6 100 0.6 8.0 1.00 0.005 0.045
MPTS0805L260RZ 2.60 5.20 6 100 0.6 8.0 4.00 0.003 0.035
MPTS0805L300RZ 3.00 7.00 6 100 0.6 8.0 5.00 0.003 0.030
MPTS0805L350RZ 3.50 7.00 6 100 0.6 8.0 5.00 0.002 0.025
 Rev. 7c
PTC Resettable Fuse
Low Rho Type
MPTS-RZ Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (23ºC) (CONTINUED)
MPTS1206
Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typical
Power
Max Time to Trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A Pd, W A Sec Ω Ω
MPTS1206L050RZ 0.50 1.50 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.20 0.025 0.200
MPTS1206L075RZ 0.75 1.80 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.018 0.180
MPTS1206L110RZ 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.015 0.100
MPTS1206L150RZ 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.30 0.010 0.065
MPTS1206L175RZ 1.75 3.50 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.40 0.005 0.030
MPTS1206L200RZ 2.00 4.00 6 100 0.8 8.0 0.50 0.005 0.025
MPTS1206L260RZ 2.60 5.20 6 100 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.003 0.026
MPTS1206L300RZ 3.00 6.00 6 100 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.003 0.020
MPTS1206L350RZ 3.50 7.00 6 100 0.8 8.0 5.00 0.003 0.018
MPTS1206L380RZ 3.80 8.00 6 100 0.8 8.0 5.00 0.002 0.014
MPTS1206L450RZ 4.50 9.00 6 100 0.8 22.5 2.00 0.001 0.014
MPTS1206L500RZ 5.00 10.00 6 100 0.8 25.0 5.00 0.002 0.010
MPTS1206L600RZ 6.00 12.00 6 100 1.0 30.0 2.00 0.001 0.008
MPTS1206L700RZ 7.00 14.00 6 100 1.0 35.0 2.00 0.001 0.008
MPTS1210
Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typical
Power
Max Time to Trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A Pd, W A Sec Ω Ω
MPTS1210L175RZ 1.75 3.50 6 100 1.0 8.0 2.50 0.006 0.040
MPTS1210L200RZ 2.00 4.90 6 100 1.0 8.0 3.00 0.005 0.024
MPTS1210L260RZ 2.60 5.00 6 100 0.8 8.0 4.00 0.003 0.020
MPTS1210L300RZ 3.00 6.00 6 100 0.8 15.00 2.00 0.003 0.020
MPTS1210L350RZ 3.50 7.00 6 100 1.0 17.50 2.00 0.003 0.018
MPTS1210L380RZ 3.80 8.00 6 100 1.0 8.0 5.00 0.002 0.016
MPTS1210L400RZ 4.00 8.00 6 100 1.0 8.00 5.00 0.002 0.016
MPTS1210L450RZ 4.50 9.00 6 100 1.0 22.50 2.00 0.001 0.014
MPTS1210L650RZ 6.50 13.00 6 100 1.2 32.50 2.00 0.001 0.009
MPTS1210L700RZ 7.00 14.00 6 100 1.2 35.00 2.00 0.001 0.008
MPTS1210L750RZ 7.50 15.00 6 100 1.2 37.5 2.00 0.001 0.007
MPTS1812
Part
Number
Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typical
Power
Max Time to Trip Resistance
Current Time RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A Pd, W A Sec Ω Ω
MPTS1812L140RZ 1.40 3.60 6 100 1.0 8.0 3.00 0.0100 0.0350
MPTS1812L190RZ 1.90 4.90 6 100 1.0 8.0 5.00 0.0030 0.0250
MPTS1812L270RZ 2.70 6.20 6 100 1.0 13.5 3.00 0.0030 0.0230
MPTS1812L300RZ 3.00 7.00 6 100 1.0 15.0 2.00 0.0030 0.0220
MPTS1812L370RZ 3.70 9.10 6 100 1.0 18.5 2.00 0.0030 0.0180
MPTS1812L500RZ 5.00 10.00 6 100 1.0 25.0 2.00 0.0015 0.0140
MPTS1812L600RZ 6.00 12.00 6 100 1.0 30.0 3.00 0.0010 0.0100
 Rev. 7c
PTC Resettable Fuse
Low Rho Type
MPTS-RZ Series